

# **AGENDA**

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
MORENO VALLEY PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY
BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

March 24, 2022

SPECIAL MEETING - 4:00 PM

City Council Study Sessions

Second Tuesday of each month – 6:00 p.m.

## **City Council Meetings**

Special Presentations – 5:30 P.M. First & Third Tuesday of each month – 6:00 p.m.

### **City Council Closed Sessions**

Will be scheduled as needed at 4:30 p.m.

City Hall Council Chamber – 14177 Frederick Street

Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting should direct such request to the ADA Coordinator, at 951.413.3120 at least 72 hours before the meeting. The 72-hour notification will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

Dr. Yxstian A. Gutierrez, Mayor

Ulises Cabrera, Council Member

David Marquez, Council Member

Edward A. Delgado, Council Member

# AGENDA

JOINT MEETING OF THE
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
MORENO VALLEY PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY
AND THE BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

# \*THE CITY COUNCIL RECEIVES A SEPARATE STIPEND FOR CSD MEETINGS\*

# SPECIAL MEETING – 4:00 PM MARCH 24, 2022

#### CALL TO ORDER

Joint Meeting of the City Council, Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency, Housing Authority and the Board of Library Trustees - actions taken at the Joint Meeting are those of the Agency indicated on each Agenda item.

#### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

**INTRODUCTIONS** 

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ANY SUBJECT ON OR NOT ON THE AGENDA UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

#### A. CONSENT CALENDAR-CITY COUNCIL

A.1. ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY - THE MOTION TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE LISTED ON THE CONSENT CALENDAR INCLUDES WAIVER OF FULL READING OF THE ORDINANCE.

**Recommendation:** Waive reading of all Ordinances.

A.2. ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNMENT CODE 65400 (Report of: Community Development)

#### **Recommendations:**

 Approve Resolution No. 2022-XX, approving the General Plan Annual Progress Report and directing staff to submit the report to the State Office of Planning and Research and the State Department of Housing and Community Development by April 1, 2022.

A.3. EXECUTION OF ORDINANCE IMPLEMENTING MEASURE G PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY AT A SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 2, 2021 (Report of: City Attorney)

#### Recommendation:

That the City Council authorize the Mayor to sign the ordinance implementing Measure G that was passed and adopted the People of the City of Moreno Valley at a special municipal election held and conducted with the consolidated general election held on November 2, 2021.

# B. ITEMS REMOVED FROM CONSENT CALENDARS FOR DISCUSSION OR SEPARATE ACTION

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

#### **PUBLIC INSPECTION**

The contents of the agenda packet are available for public inspection on the City's website at <a href="https://www.moval.org">www.moval.org</a> and in the City Clerk's office at 14177 Frederick Street during normal business hours.

Any written information related to a special open session agenda item that is known by the City to have been distributed to all or a majority of the City Council less than 24 hours prior to this meeting will be made available for public inspection on the City's website at <a href="https://www.moval.org">www.moval.org</a> and in the City Clerk's office at 14177 Frederick Street during normal business hours.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I, Paul D. Bradvica, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, California, certify that 24 hours prior to this Special Meeting, the City Council Agenda was posted on the City's website at: <a href="www.moval.org">www.moval.org</a> and in the following three public places pursuant to City of Moreno Valley Resolution No. 2007-40:

City Hall, City of Moreno Valley 14177 Frederick Street

Moreno Valley Library 25480 Alessandro Boulevard

Moreno Valley Senior/Community Center 25075 Fir Avenue

Paul D. Bradvica

Deputy City Clerk

Date Posted: March 23, 2022